
OHIO ST. (17-11-2, 10-9-1) VS NOTRE DAME (14-14-4, 9-10-3)

Box score
Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Visitors on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 13:49 OSU PP Mason Lohrei/2
Travis Treloar/10
Michael Gildon/11

G44, 6, 18, 94, 28, 19 G30, 26, 6, 8, 19

2. 2nd 03:08 OSU EV Dalton Messina/1
Scooter Brickey/10
Tate Singleton/15

G44, 8, 6, 14, 13, 26 G30, 24, 26, 14, 22, 27

3. 2nd 06:53 UND EV Jack Adams/5
Jake Boltmann/4
Hunter Strand/7

G44, 3, 6, 20, 11, 71 G30, 6, 3, 9, 22, 10

4. 2nd 10:47 UND PP Nick Leivermann/6
Landon Slaggert/6
Chayse Primeau/13

G44, 8, 5, 23, 28 G30, 5, 4, 8, 19, 13

Team summary

Buckeyes Fighting Irish

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 James Marooney 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

3 Cole McWard 0 0 0 0 2 5 -1

5 Tyler Duke 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

6 Mason Lohrei 1 0 1 0 3 3 0

8 Scooter Brickey 0 1 1 2 1 5 1

11 Kamil Sadlocha 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

13 Tate Singleton 0 1 1 0 0 5 1

14 Dalton Messina 1 0 1 0 0 3 1

15 Cam Thiesing 0 0 0 6 0 3 0

18 Michael Gildon 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

19 Stephen Halliday 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

20 Matt Cassidy 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1

21 Joe Dunlap 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

23 Davis Burnside 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

26 Jaedon Leslie 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

28 Jake Wise 0 0 0 2 0 3 0

44 Jakub Dobes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 CJ Regula 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

71 Patrick Guzzo 0 0 0 0 1 4 -1

94 Travis Treloar 0 1 1 10 0 3 0

30 Ryan Snowden dnp

34 Reilly Herbst dnp

Totals: 2 4 6 22 10 52 0

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 Ben Brinkman 0 0 0 4 2 0 0

3 Mike Mastrodomenico 0 0 0 2 0 1 1

4 Nick Leivermann 1 0 1 0 1 5 0

5 Chase Blackmun 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

6 Jake Boltmann 0 1 1 0 2 2 1

8 Justin Janicke 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

9 Grant Silianoff 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 Hunter Strand 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

13 Chayse Primeau 0 1 1 10 1 2 0

14 Jesse Lansdell 0 0 0 0 4 1 -1

19 Landon Slaggert 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

20 Niko Jovanovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Fin Williams 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

22 Jack Adams 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

24 Drew Bavaro 0 0 0 0 2 1 -1

25 Solag Bakich 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

26 Zach Plucinski 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1

27 Trevor Janicke 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

28 Tyler Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

30 Ryan Bischel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

29 Jack Williams dnp

33 Josh Graziano dnp

Totals: 2 4 6 20 22 23 0

Goals by period
Team 1 2 3 OT1 Tot

OSU 1 1 0 0 2

UND 0 2 0 0 2

Shots by period
Team 1 2 3 OT1 Tot

OSU 9 18 20 5 52

UND 6 8 6 3 23

Power play goals-ATT
(SH)
Period OSU UND

1st 1-3(2) 0-2(3)

2nd 0-1(4) 1-2(3)

3rd 0-0(0) 0-1(0)

OT1 0-0(0) 0-0(0)

Total 1-4(6) 1-5(6)

Penalty minutes
Period OSU UND

1st 5-18 5-18

2nd 1-2 1-2

3rd 1-2 0-0

1OT 0-0 0-0

Total 7-22 6-20

Three stars

1. Nick Leivermann
2. Ryan Bischel
3. Jack Adams

Officials

Referee: Sean Fernandez
Referee: Tony Czech
Linesman: Mike Daltrey
Linesman: Pat Richardson

Goaltenders

Buckeyes Fighting Irish

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 1OT 1 Saves

44 Jakub Dobes 64:56 2 6 6 6 3 0 21

TM EMPTY NET 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tie - Jakub Dobes (17-11-2)

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 1OT 1 Saves

30 Ryan Bischel 64:30 2 8 17 20 5 0 50

TM EMPTY NET 00:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tie - Ryan Bischel (14-14-4)
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Penalty summary

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Hooking 00:41 PP

1st TEAM UND 2 Too many players on ice 04:52 PP

1st Jake Wise OSU 2 Holding 05:24 PP

1st Ben Brinkman UND 2 Roughing 08:39

1st Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Roughing 08:39

1st Ben Brinkman UND 2 Roughing 08:39 PP

1st Fin Williams UND 2 Tripping 13:11 PP

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Scooter Brickey OSU 2 Cross Checking 19:46 PP

1st Travis Treloar OSU 10 Persisting in misconduct 19:46

1st Chayse Primeau UND 10 Persisting in misconduct 19:46

2nd
Mike
Mastrodomenico

UND 2 Hooking 03:40 PP

2nd Jaedon Leslie OSU 2 Interference 10:08 PP

3rd Cam Thiesing OSU 2
Roughing the

goaltender
03:40 PP

Faceoff summary

Buckeyes Fighting Irish

# Player W L FO%

28 Jake Wise 13 12 52.0

71 Patrick Guzzo 7 11 38.9

19 Stephen Halliday 6 7 46.2

14 Dalton Messina 4 5 44.4

15 Cam Thiesing 1 1 50.0

23 Davis Burnside 1 1 50.0

94 Travis Treloar 1 4 20.0

26 Jaedon Leslie 0 1 0.0

Totals: 33 42 44.0

# Player W L FO%

10 Hunter Strand 15 5 75.0

13 Chayse Primeau 11 11 50.0

27 Trevor Janicke 6 10 37.5

19 Landon Slaggert 4 3 57.1

28 Tyler Carpenter 3 1 75.0

21 Fin Williams 3 2 60.0

25 Solag Bakich 0 1 0.0

Totals: 42 33 56.0

Faceoff chart

Buckeyes Fighting Irish

FACEOFFS WON

1st Period 6

2nd Period 10

3rd Period 14

OT1 Period 3

At even strength 28

Power play 2

Short handed 3

WON FACEOFFS

17 1st Period

11 2nd Period

12 3rd Period

2 OT1 Period

32 At even strength

6 Power play

4 Short handed

Power play summary

Buckeyes Fighting Irish

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 04:52 05:24 00:32 0 0

1 08:39 10:39 02:00 0 0

1 13:11 13:49 00:38 2 0 PPG

2 03:40 05:40 02:00 4 0

Summary: 4 opps, 6 shots, 1 goal, time 05:10

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 00:41 02:41 02:00 3 1

1 06:52 07:24 00:32 0 0

2 19:46 01:46 02:00 2 0

2 10:08 10:47 00:39 1 0 PPG

3 03:40 05:40 02:00 0 1

Summary: 5 opps, 6 shots, 1 goal, time 07:11

5 - 5
50.0% - 50.0%

0 - 6
0.0% - 100.0%

2 - 1
66.7% - 33.3%

3 - 1
75.0% - 25.0%

11 - 13
45.8% - 54.2%

11 - 10
52.4% - 47.6%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

0 - 1
0.0% - 100.0%

1 - 5
16.7% - 83.3%
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Shootout summary
Round Players Buckeyes Fighting Irish

Round 1
Shootout Attempt by OSU Travis Treloar, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 0 0

Shootout Goal by UND Nick Leivermann, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 0 1

Round 2
Shootout Attempt by OSU Joe Dunlap, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 0 1

Shootout Attempt by UND Justin Janicke, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 0 1

Round 3
Shootout Goal by OSU Jake Wise, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 1 1

Shootout Attempt by UND Jack Adams, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 1 1

Round 4
Shootout Goal by OSU Davis Burnside, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 1

Shootout Goal by UND Hunter Strand, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 2

Round 5
Shootout Attempt by OSU Michael Gildon, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 2

Shootout Attempt by UND Drew Bavaro, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 2

Round 6
Shootout Attempt by OSU Stephen Halliday, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 2

Shootout Attempt by UND Grant Silianoff, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 2

Round 7
Shootout Attempt by OSU Tate Singleton, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 2

Shootout Attempt by UND Trevor Janicke, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 2

Round 8
Shootout Attempt by OSU Mason Lohrei, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 2

Shootout Attempt by UND Jesse Lansdell, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 2

Round 9
Shootout Attempt by OSU Cam Thiesing, against UND Goaltender Ryan Bischel 2 2

Shootout Goal by UND Chase Blackmun, against OSU Goaltender Jakub Dobes 2 3

Penalty shot summary
No Penalty Shots
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